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Median Waiting Time

Organ Procurement and Transplantation Network
All Kaplan-Meier Median Waiting Times For Registrations Listed :

1999 - 2004

Based on OPTN data as of March 27, 2015

Year Registrations Median Waiting 95% Confidence

Listed  Added
1999-2000168
1999-200025
1999-200021
1999-20007
1999-20001

Heart / LungNon-Hispanic1999-20002

2001-2002143
2001-200230
2001-200213
2001-20022

Heart / LungAmerican Ind 2001-20022

2001-20021

Heart / LungNon-Hispanic2001-2002 3

2003-2004109
2003-200415
2003-200416
2003-20045

1999-20005397
1999-2000979
1999-2000442

RegionOrgan Ethnicity
U.S. Heart / LungWhite
U.S. Heart/ LungBlack

U.S. Heart/ LungHispanic
U.S. Heart/ LungAsian
U.S. Heart/ LungPacific [sla
U.S.

U.S. Heart/ LungWhite
U.S. Heart/ LungBlack

U.S. Heart/ LungHispanic
U.S. Heart/ LungAsian

U.S.

U.S. Heart/ LungPacific [sla
U.S.

U.S. Heart/ LungWhite
U.S. Heart/ LungBlack

U.S. Heart/ LungHispanic
U.S. Heart/ LungAsian

U.S. Heart/ LungAmerican Ind 2003-2004 1
U.S. Heart/ LungNon-Hispanic2003-2004 1
U.S. Heart White
U.S. Heart Black

U.S. Heart Hispanic
U.S. Heart Asian

1999-2000113

Time (Days)
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X

2457

X

x

*
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227
178
68

Interval
978, .)
)
353,.)

3]

)
o)
)

(
(
(
(.
(.
(.
(
(
(266, )
(-
(-
(-
(-
(
(-
(
(-

()
()
(226, 266)
(188, 282)
(142, 249)
(45, 108)



U.S. Heart American Ind 1999-200024 193 (51, 313)
U.S. Heart PacificIsla ~ 1999-200011 * ,.)

U.S. Heart Non-Hispanic 1999-200022 177 (49, 1042)
U.S. Heart White 2001-20024840 174 (163, 188)
U.S. Heart Black 2001-20021004 173 (152,223)
U.S. Heart Hispanic 2001-2002530 128 (104, 154)
U.S. Heart Asian 2001-2002149 102 (61, 164)
U.S. Heart American Ind 2001-200222 479 (116, .)
U.S. Heart PacificIsla ~ 2001-200224 245 (67,2290)
U.S. Heart Non-Hispanic2001-2002 52 129 (102, 938)
U.S. Heart Unknown  2001-20021 * (,.)

U.S. Heart White 2003-20044034 151 (139, 164)
U.S. Heart Black 2003-20041030 130 (115, 158)
U.S. Heart Hispanic 2003-2004528 106 (86, 137)
U.S. Heart Asian 2003-2004128 86 (52,121)
U.S. Heart American Ind 2003-200420 167 (66, 407)
U.S. Heart Non-Hispanic2003-200456 62 (41,102)
U.S. Heart PacificIsla  2003-200421 117 (28,.)

Data subject to change based on future data submission or correction. * Denotes a Median Waiting Time was not

computed due to N less than 10, or fewer than half the registrants have been transplanted.



Organ Procurement and Transplantation Network

All Kaplan-Meier Median Waiting Times For Registrations Listed : 1999 - 2004
Based on OPTN data as of March 27, 2015

Ye Registrations Median Waiting 95% Confidence
RegionOrgan Ethnicity ar gisations an waline ne

Listed  Added Time (Days) Interval
U.S. Intestine White 1999-2000204 286 (207, 358)
U.S. IntestineBlack 1999-200060 472 (213,.)
U.S. IntestineHispanic 1999-200044 192 (100, 463)
U.S. IntestineAsian 1999-20007 * (,.)
U.S. Intestine American Ind 1999-20001 * (,.)
U.S. IntestineNon-Hispanic1999-20002 * (,.)
U.S. Intestine White 2001-2002301 224 (180, 276)
U.S. IntestineBlack 2001-200253 245 (185, 417)
U.S. IntestineHispanic 2001-200255 177 (113, 332)
U.S. IntestineAsian 2001-20024 * (,.)
U.S. Intestine American Ind 2001-20022 * (,.)
U.S. IntestinePacificIsla  2001-20021 * (,.)
U.S. IntestineNon-Hispanic2001-20024 * (,.)
U.S. Intestine White 2003-2004294 178 (132,204)
U.S. IntestineBlack 2003-200473 300 (191, 620)
U.S. IntestineHispanic 2003-200470 248 (170, 367)
U.S. IntestineAsian 2003-20049 * (,.)
U.S. Intestine American Ind 2003-20044 * (,.)
U.S. IntestineNon-Hispanic2003-20042 * (,.)
U.S. IntestinePacificIsla  2003-20043 * (,.)
U.S. Kidney White 1999-200024937 1255 (1229, 1288)
U.S. Kidney Black 1999-200012489 1780 (1736, 1829)
U.S. Kidney Hispanic 1999-20005612 1618 (1559, 1681)
U.S. Kidney Asian 1999-20002110 1788 (1687, 1858)
U.S. Kidney American Ind 1999-2000453 1494 (1267, 1866)
U.S. Kidney PacificIsla  1999-2000276 2382 (1914, 3427)
U.S. Kidney Non-Hispanic1999-2000243 1922 (1761, 2435)
U.S. Kidney White 2001-200224382 1282 (1241, 1323)
U.S. Kidney Black 2001-200213369 1848 (1799, 1886)
U.S. Kidney Hispanic 2001-20026560 1709 (1635, 1827)
U.S. Kidney Asian 2001-20022400 1785 (1695, 1941)
U.S. Kidney American Ind 2001-2002484 1480 (1317, 1636)
U.S. Kidney PacificIsla  2001-2002341 2078 (1602, 2552)
U.S. Kidney Non-Hispanic2001-2002354 1658 (1502, 1950)
U.S. Kidney Unknown 2001-20021 * (,.)
U.S. Kidney White 2003-200426218 1310 (1270, 1352)
U.S. Kidney Black 2003-2004 14935 1830 (1785, 1867)
U.S. Kidney Hispanic 2003-2004 8287 2011 (1934, 2099)
U.S. Kidney Asian 2003-20043013 1828 (1700, 1970)
U.S. Kidney American Ind 2003-2004515 1501 (1338, 1684)
U.S. Kidney Non-Hispanic2003-2004408 1953 (1691, 2557)

Data subject to change based on future data submission or correction. * Denotes a Median Waiting Time was not

computed due to N less than 10, or fewer than half the registrants have been transplanted.



Organ Procurement and Transplantation Network

All Kaplan-Meier Median Waiting Times For Registrations Listed : 1999 - 2004
Based on OPTN data as of March 27, 2015

Year Registrations Median Waiting 95% Confidence

Listed  Added
2003-2004336
1999-20003042
1999-2000457
1999-2000237
1999-200031

1999-20009

2001-20022664
2001-2002491
2001-2002284
2001-200232

2001-200215

2003-20042434
2003-2004536
2003-2004313
2003-200448

2003-200411
1999-200015703
1999-20001861
1999-20002640
1999-2000825

American Ind 1999-2000106

1999-200057

Non-Hispanic1999-200063

2001-200214345
2001-20021703
2001-20022919
2001-2002837

American Ind 2001-200297

2001-200249

Non-Hispanic2001-2002 106

2001-20021
2003-2004 14829
2003-20041817
2003-20042886

RegionOrgan Ethnicity

U.S. Kidney Pacific Isla

U.S. Kidney / PancreasWhite

U.S. Kidney / PancreasBlack

U.S. Kidney / PancreasHispanic

U.S. Kidney/ PancreasAsian

U.S. Kidney / PancreasAmerican Ind 1999-200015
U.S. Kidney / PancreasPacific Isla

U.S. Kidney / PancreasNon-Hispanic1999-20006
U.S. Kidney / PancreasWhite

U.S. Kidney / PancreasBlack

U.S. Kidney / PancreasHispanic

U.S. Kidney/ PancreasAsian

U.S. Kidney / PancreasAmerican Ind 2001-2002 14
U.S. Kidney / PancreasPacific Isla

U.S. Kidney / PancreasNon-Hispanic2001-200215
U.S. Kidney / PancreasWhite

U.S. Kidney / PancreasBlack

U.S. Kidney / PancreasHispanic

U.S. Kidney / PancreasAsian

U.S. Kidney/ PancreasAmerican Ind 2003-2004 17
U.S. Kidney / PancreasNon-Hispanic2003-20048
U.S. Kidney / PancreasPacific Isla

U.S. Liver White

U.S. Liver Black

U.S. Liver Hispanic

U.S. Liver Asian

U.S. Liver

U.S. Liver Pacific Isla

U.S. Liver

U.S. Liver White

U.S. Liver Black

U.S. Liver Hispanic

U.S. Liver Asian

U.S. Liver

U.S. Liver Pacific Isla

U.S. Liver

U.S. Liver Unknown

U.S. Liver White

U.S. Liver Black

U.S. Liver Hispanic

U.S. Liver Asian

2003-2004890

Time (Days)
2604

536

734

851

x

466

X

x

603
798
636
706

585
591
666
651
579
582

1667
865
675
1047
1709
528
1738
933
767
434
1050
516
1265
1077
519

356
168
651

311

Interval
2265, 3302)
508, 566)
619, 902)
678, 989)
Yy

309,.)

Yy

Yy

555, 643)
637,952)
535, 876)
424,)

H2)

Yy

55, 659)
543, 628)
588, 769)
577,928)
442,1117)
88,.)

H2)
57,1667)
810, 920)
580, 817)
869, 1200)
1250, 2320)
398, 1571)
353,.)
619,.)
710, 834)
393, 574)
899, 1186)
395,773)
306, 2070)
281,.)
257, 3800)
52

331, 384)
146, 202)
529,799)

o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~~~ o~ o~~~ —~

(250, 434)

Data subject to change based on future data submission or correction. * Denotes a Median Waiting Time was not

computed due to N less than 10, or fewer than half the registrants have been transplanted.



Organ Procurement and Transplantation Network

All Kaplan-Meier Median Waiting Times For Registrations Listed : 1999 - 2004
Based on OPTN data as of March 27, 2015

RegionOrgan Ethnicity

uU.s.
uU.s.
uU.s.
U.s.
uU.s.
u.s.
U.S.
uU.s.
uU.s.
uU.s.
U.S.
U.s.
uU.s.
U.S.
U.s.
U.s.
u.s.
U.S.
U.s.
uU.s.
uU.s.
U.s.
U.s.
uU.s.
uU.s.
U.s.
uU.s.
uU.s.
uU.s.
U.s.
uU.s.
uU.s.
U.s.
U.s.
uU.s.
u.s.
U.S.
U.s.
uU.s.
U.s.

u.s.

Year

Listed

Liver = American Ind 2003-2004 100
Liver Non-Hispanic2003-2004120

Liver  Pacific Isla
Lung  White
Lung Black
Lung Hispanic
Lung Asian

2003-200439
1999-20003396
1999-2000366
1999-2000174
1999-200045

Lung  American Ind 1999-200011

Lung  Pacific Isla

1999-20006

Lung Non-Hispanic1999-200011

Lung White
Lung Black
Lung Hispanic
Lung Asian

2001-20023279
2001-2002375
2001-2002176
2001-200253

Lung  American Ind 2001-20029

Lung  Pacific Isla

2001-20025

Lung Non-Hispanic2001-200214

Lung Unknown
Lung  White
Lung  Black
Lung Hispanic
Lung Asian

2001-20023
2003-20043324
2003-2004 344
2003-2004213
2003-200439

Lung  American Ind 2003-200410
Lung Non-Hispanic2003-200418

Lung  Pacific Isla
PancreasWhite
PancreasBlack
PancreasHispanic

PancreasAsian

2003-20044
1999-20001567
1999-2000133
1999-200061
1999-200010

PancreasAmerican Ind 1999-200010
PancreasNon-Hispanic1999-20001

Pancreas\White
PancreasBlack
PancreasHispanic

PancreasAsian

2001-20021852
2001-2002161
2001-2002108
2001-20029

PancreasAmerican Ind 2001-2002 15

PancreasPacific Isla

2001-20025

PancreasNon-Hispanic2001-200212

PancreasWhite

PancreasBlack

PancreasHispanic

2003-2004 1867
2003-2004174

2003-2004141

Time (Days)
140

300

250

823

1279

1468

*

1250

x

x

712

1170
1018
2762

579
755
1093
784
1096
495

462
1054
708

271

563
852
686

299

*

x

474
1199

819

Registrations Median Waiting 95% Confidence
Added

Interval
84, 249)
130, 1065)
47,1705)
794, 860)
1002, 2579)
978, 4457)
)

97,.)

)

)
672,752)
868, 1982)
717,.)
771,)

(

(

(

(

(

(

(.

(

(.

G

(

(

(

(

)
)
)
)
(542, 616)
(621, 1208)
(575, 2146)
(250, .)
(85, 1379)
(315,.)
()

(396, 578)
(737,.)
(380,913)
()

(60,.)

)

(492, 626)
(499, .)
(465, 2078)
)

(55,.)

)

)

(427, 540)
(604, .)

(482, 2651)

Data subject to change based on future data submission or correction. * Denotes a Median Waiting Time was not

computed due to N less than 10, or fewer than half the registrants have been transplanted.



Organ Procurement and Transplantation Network

All Kaplan-Meier Median Waiting Times For Registrations Listed : 1999 - 2004
Based on OPTN data as of March 27, 2015

Ye Registrations Median Waiting 95% Confidence
RegionOrgan Ethnicity ar gistrations an Waiting onfidenc

Listed  Added Time (Days) Interval
U.S. PancreasAsian 2003-200425 * (,.)
U.S. PancreasAmerican Ind 2003-20047 * (,.)
U.S. PancreasNon-Hispanic2003-20047 * (,.)

Data subject to change based on future data submission or correction. * Denotes a Median Waiting Time was not

computed due to N less than 10, or fewer than half the registrants have been transplanted.
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(http://answers.hrsa.gov)



